SECRETARY’S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Nebraska
Public Service Commission, on
its own motion, to implement
provisions of LB 1222 [2006]
and to establish a permanent
funding mechanism for wireless
enhanced 911 service.

Application No. 911-019/PI-
118

ORDER AUTHORIZING PAYMENTS

e e et e et e e e

Entered: April 26, 2011

BY THE COMMISSION:
OPINTION A ND FINDTINGS

The Commission adopted a permanent funding mechanism in
the above-captioned docket on February 23, 2010 for purposes
of disbursing funds from the Enhanced Wireless 911 Fund (Fund)
to eligible wireless service providers (WSPs) and public
service answering points (PSAPs) pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat.
§ 86-465(1) (e) (2008).

Funding available for each funding year 1is calculated
utilizing the 911-SAM approved by the Commission on February
23, 2010. Pursuant to the 911-SAM, staff is authorized to pay
up to $3,521,271 to or on behalf of eligible PSAPs; up to
$1,591,493 on behalf of WSPs and to make available up to
$660,727 in funding toward capital costs of WSPs through the
grant process. Attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference are Appendix A outlining the E911 Fund
Forecast; Appendix B, a summary of the potential funding to
each PSAP after all pre-existing commitments are paid for the
2011-12 funding year; and Appendix C outlining WSP Support.

Extensions for the filing of applications have been
granted to certain PSAPs. The Commission will issue a notice
of available funding to each WSP and PSAP on or before May 1,
2011.

ORDEHR
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service

Commission that the staff be authorized to make disbursements
for the 2011-2012 funding year as described herein.

@Prinled wilh soy ink on recycled paperé



SECRETARY’S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Application No. NUSF-50 Page 2

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska this 26 day of
April, 2011.

NEBRASK IC SERVICE COMMISSION

&'),_P_LLBL
COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING: % .M”"

Chairman

“Wer'es

Executive Direttor

ATTEST:

//s//Frank E. Landis
//s//Tim Schram

@Pvlnlad with soy ink on recycled pnperé



Y11-U19/P1-118

APPENDIX A
Payment Year
2010 2011 2 2013
Balance $ 13,596,000 $ 16,115,618 § 14,807,238 $ 13,922,182
Reserve $ 9,477,873 $ 14,111,804 $ 13,237,198 §$ 12,176,614
r jxisting $ 3,000,000 $ 947,570 $ 350,000 $ 275,000
NS $ 450,830 $ 425594 $ 435832 § 446,319
LEC $ 2,542283 $ 2,638,980 $ 2,724,407 $ 2,800,335
Remittance $ 8,039,164 $ 8,172,509 $ 8,214546 $ 8,169,610
Support Available $ 6,164,178 $ 6,164,178 $ 6,274,347 $ 6,393,524
Support Allocated
PSAP $ 2,330,234 $ 2,477658 $ 2,473,151 $ 2,468,571
GIS $ 975,600 $ 1043614 $ 1,048,121 $ 1,052,701
WSP
WSP $ 932,146 $ 1,691,493 $ 1,663,349 $ 1,741,246
Grants $ 1,926,198 $ 660,727 $ 688,269 $ 718,063
Interest Accrued $ - $ 304,748 $ 283,526 $ 264,197
EOY Balance $ 9,477,873 $ 14,807,238 $ 13,922,182 §$ 12,853,754
E911 Fund Status Forecast
$15,000,000
$13,000,000
$11,000,000
$9,000,000
$7,000,000
5,000,000 :
$5,00 2011 2012 2013
euthe EOY Balance $14,807,238 $13,922,182 $12,853,754
ellle Remittance $8,172,509 $8,214,546 $8,169,610
=== Sypport Available $6,164,178 $6,274,347 $6,393,524

««i==EQY Balance

==iil==Remittance

«=@==Support Available




Appendix B

Amount Previously Total Pre-
Approved under Approved Existing
2011-2012 911~ GIS Data Equlpment Software Hardware Funding to be Total Annual
PSAP Docket Number SAM Maintenance Purchases Malntenance Maintenance Deducted Allocation

Antelope County 911-042.66 29,852.25 3,032.00 3,032.00 26,820.25
Boone County 911-042.44 28,372.97 3,032.00 3,032.00 25,340.97
Boyd-Holl Counties Joint E911 911-042.32 37,043.83 3,032.00 $3,032.00 34,011.83
Browr 7 unty 911-042.53 25,454.58 2,750.00 $11,858.10 $14,608.10 10,846.48
Buffe nty 911-042.10 81,330.56 $0.00 $81,330.56
ButC .y 911-042.35 30,904.59 $2,888.00 $2,888.00 8,016.59
Butler County 911-042.68 32,879.10 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 7,879.10
Cass County Sheriff's Office 911-042.39 58,334.00 $0.00 58,334.00
Cedar County 911-042.43 32,646.98 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 29,946.98
Chase County 911-042.50 26,217.95 $2,700.00 6,580.54 $4,402.79 13,683.33 $12,534.62
Cherry County 911-042.52 29,290.92 2,750.00 $11,858.10 14,608.10 $14,682.82
Cheyenne County 911-042.16 34,852.81 $2,700.00 8,672.53 $5,604.93 16,977.46 $17,875.35
City of Alliance 911-042.57 35,754.67 3,754.00 $11,780.58 15,534.58 $20,220.09
Cily of Beatrice 911-042.41 52,724.56 4,037.00 $4,037.00 48,687 .56
City of Columbus 911-042.22 61,963.59 0.00 61,963.59
City of Falls City 911-042.08 32,397.88 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 27,397.89
City of Grand Island 911-042.06 94,519.82 $4,851.00 $4,851.00 89,668.82
City of Hastings 911-042.29 65,770.63 $0.00 65,770.63
City of Holdrege 911-042.14 $37,922.60 $3,413.00 $3,413.00 34,509.60
Cily of Lincoln 911-042.33 $306,933.68 $0.00 $306,933.68
City of McCook 911-042.09 $35,668.39 $3,032.00 $3,032.00 32,636.39
Cily of Norfolk 911-042.59 $74,838.16 $0.00 74,838,16
City of North Platte 911-042.18 $68,903.47 $4,891.00 $3,488.10 $8,379.10 $60,524.37
City of South Sioux City 911-042.05 $49 917.49 $3,941.00 $3,941.00 $45,976.49
Cily of Wayne and Wayne County|911-042.46 $33,499.01 $2,868.00 $2,888.00 $30,611.01
Clay County 911-042.03 30,056.54 $13,466.64 $13,466.64 16,5689.90
Colfax County 911-042.62 34,698.25 2,888.00 $2,888.00 $31,810.25
Cuming County 911-042.21 33,451.07 2,700.00 5,467.90 $4,619.50 $12,787.40 20,663.67
Custer County 911-042.47 $35,633.86 6,300.00 3,032.00 $9,332.00 $26,301.86
Dawes County 911-042.20 33,983.14 5,000.00 5,467.90 $5,467.90 $15,935.80 8,047.34
Dawson County 911-042.26 57,702.25 $5,400.00 7,586.20 $6,976.60 $19,962,80 37,739.45
Dixon County 911-042.65 29,489.96 $0.00 $29,489.96
Dodge County 911 Board 911-042.02 68,637.58 $16,650.00 $16,650.00 51,987.58
Douglas County 911-042.49 $395,200.07 $0.00 $395,200.07
Dundy County 911-042.45 23,920.96 $1,616.00 $3.717.00 $5,233.00 18,687.96
Fillmore County 911-042.24 29,430.92 7,200.00 $6,404.44 $13,604.44 15,826.48
Franklin County/EDS 911 911-042.70 25,566.86 5,000,00 $1,444.00 $6,444.00 19,122.86
Frontier County 911-042.27 24,897.68 5,000.00 5,000.00 19,897.68
Furnas County 911-042.42 27,590.28 1,516.00 1,516.00 26,074.28
|Gard-  ~unty 911-042.48 23,724.06 $5,000.00 2,750.00 7,750.00 15,974.06
|Har ounty 911-042.18 34,452.73 $4,200.00 3,032.00 7,232.00 27,220.73
Hitchu... County 911-042.17 26,348.66 3,143.00 3,143.00 23,205.66
Howard County Communications [911-042.55 30,559.83 $8,100.00 $6,580.54 $4,402.79 $19,083.33 1,476.50
Jefferson County 911 911-042.30 31,2956.37 $4,125.00 4,125.00 27,170.37
Johnson County 911-042.07 30,886.06 $3,333.33 3,333.33 7,652.73
Kearney County 911-042.72 30,594.40 $3,032.00 $3,032.00 7,562.40
Keith County 911-042.25 38,388.05 $20,700.00 $8,672.53 $6,766.79 $36,139.32 2,248.73
Keya Paha County 911-042.54 $22,281.37 $2,750.00 $11,858.10 $14,608.10 7,673.27
Kimball County 911-042.12 25,845.52 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $22,846.52
Knox County 911-042.04 32,416.66 $2,888.00 $2,888.00 $29,528.66
Madison County 911-042,11 e A A A A $0.00
Merrick County 911-042.13 31,420.68 $0.00 $31,420,68
Mid Rivers 911 Center 911-042.40 25,856.10 $6,000.00 2,750.00 $7,127.30 $15,877.30 $9,978.80
Morrill County 911-042.37 28,004.93 2,750.00 ,750.00 25,254.93
Nance County 911-042.69 25,707.07 $2,868.00 2,886.00 22,819.07
Nemaha County 911-042.01 30,241.24 $2,700.00 2,700.00 27 541.24
Nuckolls County 911 911-042.36 27,020.19 $6,404.40 $6,404.40 20,615.79
Otoe County Sheriff 911-042.61 42,204.27 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 35,204.27
Perkins County 911-042.23 25,084.45 $2,700.00 $3,184.20 $6,580.54 $4,402.79 $16,867.53 $8,216.92
Pierce County 911-042.67 31,375.98 2,888.00 $2,888.00 $28,487.98
Polk County 911-042.34 $28,294.92 3,032.00 $3,032.00 $25,262.92
Region 26 Council 911-042.58 39,004.58 4,331.00 $4,331.00 $34,673.58
Rock County 911-042.51 23,003.06 1,516.00 $16,533.75 $18,049.75 4,953.31
Saline County 911-042,19 40,889.29 $3,036.00 $3,036.00 $37,853.29
Sarpy County 911-042.64 $206,511.50 $12,604.20 $12,272.88 $24,877.08 $181,634.42
Saunders County 911-042.71 49,670.45 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 542,670.45
Scottsbluff County 911-042.63 70,337.24 $3,638.00 $16,574.28 $20,212.28 50,124.96
Seward County 911-042.28 44,088.96 $15,444.00 $15,444.00 28,644.96
Sheridan County Sheriff's Office  [911-042.73 28,540.96 $3,032.00 $2,929.00 5,961.00 22,579.96
Thayer County Sheriff 911-042.60 27,667.31 $5,000.00 5,000.00 22,667.31
Thurston County 911-042.31 30,953.41 $6,000.00 6,000.00 24,953.41
Washington County 911 911-042.38 49,816.01 $4,851.00 4,851.00 44,965.01
York County Sheriff 911-042,56 40,532.06

TOTALS $152,083.33 $211,584.72 $152,641.28 $516,309.33 $2,947,779.06

911-019/PI-118




911-019/PI-118

WSP Names

Alltel
AT&T
Convey
Cricket
lowa Wireless (I Wireless)
Long Lines
Sagir
Sprint
Swiftel
T-Mobile
US Cellular
Verizon
Viaero

Grant Funding

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

2011 WSP E911 Funding

Support

WSP Grants
1,591,493 $§ 660,727 $
4,966 $
‘ $
& $
128,844 $
- $
= $
42,929 $
495,854 $
i $
. $
509,175 $
« $
409,726 $
- $
$ 660,727 $

APPENDIX

WSP
2,252,220

4,966

128,844

42,929
495,854

509,175

409,726

660,727

C



